



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7798 OF 2025

Pramod Prabhakar Rohankar and others
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.R. Parsodkar, Advocate for petitioners
Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..
DATED : 06.01.2026**

The respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served by
hamdast on 09.12.2025. However, they have chosen not to
put any appearance till date.

2. To grant one opportunity, place the matter on
22.01.2026.

3. In the meanwhile, the learned Assistant
Government Pleader is also directed to file an affidavit in
reply, if required.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....