



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3700 OF 2026**

Vidya Jagannath Sonule & oths. Vs.- The State of Mah.& Oths.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2026**

Vinayak Shrihari Purkalwar & oths. -Vs.- The State of Mah.& Oths.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3729 OF 2026**

Brahmanand Ganpat Bulakhe & oths. -Vs.- State of Mah.& Oths.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2506 OF 2026**

Sainath Vitthal Alone & oths. -Vs.- State of Mah.& Oths.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7798 OF 2025**

Pramod Prabhakar Rohankar & oths. -Vs.- State of Mah.& Oths.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Ms Preeti Walimbe, Adv. thr. VC, Mr.P.S.Kshirsagar, Mr.A.M. Chandekar, Mr.C.S.Dharmadhikari & Mr.R.S.Parsodkar, Advs. for the petitioner.

Ms D.I.Charlewar, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr.S.D.Zoting, Adv.for respondents-ZP Gadchiroli.

Ms Richa P. Tiwari, Mr.A.R.Deshpande & Mr.R.S.Parsodkar, Advs.for intervenors.

Mr.P.S.Chawhan, Adv.for the respondent-CTET Unit.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2026**

List the matters on 10/06/2026 for final hearing at the stage of admission.

2. The respondent-Zilla Parishad Gadchiroli is hereby directed not to initiate the procedure for promotion till final decision of these petitions.

(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)